Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30
th
 September ,2025 

B. Limited Review Report from the Auditors. 

2. Considered and approved revision in remuneration of Mr. Praveen Kataria, Managing Director by way 

of reduction on annual remuneration from INR 84,00,000/- (Rs. Eighty-Four Lakh Only) to INR 

60,00,000/- (Rs. Sixty Lakh Only) for financial year 2025 - 2026 to be effective from April 01, 2025.  

3. Considered and approved revision in remuneration of Mr. Arvind Kataria, Whole time Director by way 

of reduction on annual remuneration from INR 84,00,000/- (Rs. Eighty-Four Lakh Only) to INR 

60,00,000/- (Rs. Sixty Lakh Only) for financial year 2025 - 2026 to be effective from April 01, 2025.  

Kindly take the above on your records in Pursuance of the SEBI (LODR), Regulation, 2015. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For DP Wires Limited